Leaf 126 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

# COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

# SECTION 6 - BASIC BUSINESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

### 6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)

### 6.2.6 NetServe PBX Trunk, (Cont'd.)

# E. Rates

### 1. On-Net Service

	MINIMUM									
	Non Recurring	Non	Month To	1 Year Term	2 Year Term	3 Year Term	5 Year Term			
	(New) (1)(2)(3)	Recurring (Ported)	Month	Term	Term	Term	Term			
NetServe PBX Trunk Measured service, per month	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$7.25	\$6.75	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$6.00			
Security Package			\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50			

	MAXIMUM									
	Non	Non	Month	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year	5 Year			
	Recurring	Recurring	То	Term	Term	Term	Term			
	(New) (1)(2)(3)	(Ported)	Month							
NetServe PBX Trunk Measured service, per month	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$30.00 ( <b>I</b> )	\$21.00	\$20.00	\$19.00	\$18.00			
Security Package			\$20.00 ( <b>I</b> )	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00			

<sup>(1)</sup> Applies for the initial installation (new).

<sup>(2)</sup> Charge applies per line, per trunk, per feature, per package.

<sup>(3)</sup> When multiple features or packages are established/changed at the same time, on the same line/trunk, only one non-recurring charge applies.